COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BUILDING INREPLY pLEASE
400 NORTH STREET, HARRISBURG, PA 17120

February 6, 2019

David B. MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808

Re: Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division
P.A. PUC Nos. 7 and 7S
Docket No. R-2018-3006814

Enclosed please find two (2) copies of the Bureau of Investigation &
Enforcement’s (I&E) Data Requests I&E-RS-1-D through I&E-RS-35-D (Kubas).
Please restate each Data Request before responding and start each Request and response
on a separate page. The responses should identify the responding persons.

The responses to these Data Requests are due within fifteen (15) calendar days
pursuant to 52 Pa. Code Section 5.342(d). Please provide two (2) copies of your
responses and forward them to my attention at Commonwealth Keystone Building, 400
North Street, Harrisburg, PA 17120.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (717) 425-7593.

Sincerely,

Buredu of Investigation & Enforcement
PA Attorney I.D. No. 63641

SBG/jfm
Enclosure

cc:  Secretary Chiavetta (Cover Letter & COS Only)
Per Certificate of Service



BEFORE THE

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V.

UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division

P.A. PUC Nos. 7 and 7S

Docket No. R-2018-3006814

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I am serving the foregoing Data Requests I&E-RS-1-D

through I&E-RS-35-D (Kubas) dated February 9, 2019, in the manner and upon the

persons listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating

to service by a party):

Served via Electronic and First-Class Mail

David B. MacGregor, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2808
dmacgregor@postschell.com
Counsel for UGI Gas

Jessica R. Rogers, Esq.

Garrett P. Lent, Esq.

Post & Schell, PC

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jrogers@postschell.com
glent@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI Gas

Tanya McCloskey, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tmccloskey(@paoca.org

Kent Murphy, Esq.

Mark C. Morrow, Esq.
Danielle Jouenne, Esq.
UGI Corporation

460 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406
murphvke@ugicorp.com
morrowm(@ugicorp.com
jouenned(@ugicorp.com

Counsel for UGI Gas



John R. Evans, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street
Commerce Building, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
jorevan{@pa.gov

Todd S. Stewart Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP
100 N. 10th Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
tsstewart@hmslegal.com
Counsel for NGS Parties

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Fort Fort, PA 17804
jlvullo@aol.com

Counsel for

Commission on Economic Opportunity

Daniel Clearfield, Esq.

Kristine Marsilio, Esq.

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
kmarsilio@eckertseamans.com
Counsel for Direct Energy

Pamela C. Polacek, Esq.
Vasiliki Karandrikas, Esq.
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esq.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
100 Pine Street

P.O.Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108
ppolacek@mcneeslaw.com
vkarandrikas@mecneeslaw.com
ahylander@meceneeslaw.com
Counsel for UGIII
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Scott B. (}rdng

Prosec
Burea f Investigation & Enforcement
PA Attorney [.D. No. 63641



